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United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee 
1100 Commerce Street, Room 976 
Dallas, Texas 75242 
(214)767-1088 
 
Nancy Resnick 
TX No. 00790135 
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 
 
 

IN RE:     § Chapter 11 
      § 
Tuesday Morning Corporation, et al., § Case No. 20-31476-HDH-11 
      § 
Debtors.                                                          §      Jointly Administered   
       
 

Appointment of the Official Unsecured Creditors’ Committee 
 
TO THE HONORABLE HARLIN D. HALE, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE: 
       
 In accordance with 11 U.S.C. §1102(a)(1), the United States Trustee appoints the following 

creditors to the Official Unsecured Creditors’ Committee in the above-referenced case: 

 
Interim Chair:  

 
Nourison Industries, Inc. 
c/o Jonathan Stern, CFO 

5 Sampson Street 
Saddle Brook, NJ  07663 

201-368-6900 ext. 2246 – office phone 
917-359-1448 – mobile 

Jonathan.stern@nourison.com 
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Other Committee Members: 
 
 

Three Hands Corp. 
c/o Shant Anan, President 

13259 Ralston Avenue 
Sylmar, CA  91342 

818-833-1200 
818-833-1212 – fax 

shanta@threehands.com 
 
 

The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. 
c/o Joseph Lux, Director 

201 South Tryon Street, 3rd Floor 
Charlotte, NC  28202 

704-339-3085 
704-339-2864 – fax 

Joseph.lux@cit.com 
 
 

Peacock Alley, Inc. 
c/o Shane Jorgenson, COO 

2050 Postal Way 
Dallas, TX  75212 

214-689-3775 
sjorgenson@peacockalley.com 

 
 

Popular Bath 
c/o Bill Hall, CFO Vice President 

808 Georgia Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY  11207 

718-484-4469 
718-927-1463 – fax 

Bill.hall@popularbath.com 
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Dated:  June 9, 2020    Respectfully submitted, 
 
WILLIAM T. NEARY 
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
 

 /s/ Nancy Sue Resnick     
Nancy Sue Resnick 
Office of the United States Trustee 
1100 Commerce St., Room 976 
Dallas, TX  75242 
(214) 767-1088 
nancy.s.resnick@usdoj.gov 
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